STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF JACKSON



RESOLUTION OF THE JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFYING AND APPROVING RESULTS OF BOND REFERENDUM

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Elections has certified the following results of the bond referendum held in and for Jackson County, North Carolina, on November 3, 2020, as follows:

On the question, "Shall the order authorizing Jackson County general obligation bonds in the maximum amount of \$20,000,000 plus interest to pay capital costs of providing indoor pool facilities and paying related costs, and providing that additional taxes may be levied in an amount sufficient to pay the principal of and interest on the bonds, as adopted by the County's Board of Commissioners on July 10th, 2020, be approved?"

YES	10,550
NO	9,970

And it therefore appearing that a majority of voters voting in the referendum called for this purpose have approved the issuance of these bonds,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Jackson County, North Carolina, that the Board certifies and approves these results and declares the issuance of the bonds to be authorized; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk to this Board is directed to publish promptly a statement of these results in the form prescribed by law.

Adopted January 19, 2021.

	JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Ву:
	BRIAN THOMAS MCMAHAN, Chairman
Attest:	
ANGELA M. WINCHES	STER, Clerk to the Board

STATEMENT OF RESULTS OF BOND REFERENDUM JACKSON COUNTY INDOOR POOL FACILITIES

The Jackson County Board of Elections has certified the following results of the bond referendum held in and for Jackson County, North Carolina, on November 3, 2020, as follows:

On the question, "Shall the order authorizing Jackson County general obligation bonds in the maximum amount of \$20,000,000 plus interest to pay capital costs of providing indoor pool facilities and paying related costs, and providing that additional taxes may be levied in an amount sufficient to pay the principal of and interest on the bonds, as adopted by the County's Board of Commissioners on July 10th, 2020, be approved?"

YES 10,550 NO 9,970

The Jackson County Board of Commissioners has certified and approved these results and declared the issuance of the bonds to have been authorized.

Any action or proceeding challenging the regularity or validity of this bond referendum must be begun within thirty days after January 28, 2021, which is the date of this publication.

By order of the Board of Commissioners.

Angie Winchester Clerk, Board of Commissioners Jackson County, North Carolina